
B
3

A
2

E
3

C
2

B
3

A
2

C
3

D
2

B
2

B
2

A
3

D
3

Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 01 of 07File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW

+LQJHG�2XWVZLQJ�3DWLR�DRRU
CRQWHPSRUDU\�3DQHO

���3DQHO�

+LQJHG�2XWVZLQJ�3DWLR�DRRU
CRQWHPSRUDU\�3DQHO

�2�3DQHO�

+LQJHG�2XWVZLQJ�3DWLR�DRRU
CRQWHPSRUDU\�3DQHO

6WDWLRQDU\
���3DQHO�

Contemporary



HeadA
2

C
2Operating

B
2

Head
Stationary

Sill
Operating

D
2

Sill
Stationary

49
16"

(116)
15

16"
(34)

1" (2
6)

1
2"

(1
3)

55
8"

(1
44

)

Ro
ug

h 
Op

en
in

g
Un

it 
Di

m
en

sio
n

Un
ob

st
ru

ct
ed

Gl
as

s

415
16

"
(1

25
)

15
8"

(4
1)

61
8"

(156)

13
4"

(4
4)

65 16
"

(1
61

)

Ro
ug

h 
Op

en
in

g
Un

it 
Di

m
en

sio
n

Un
ob

st
ru

ct
ed

Gl
as

s

11 16
"

(2
7)

49
16"

(116)
15

16"
(34)

1" (2
6)

1
2"

(1
3)

55
8"

(1
44

)

Ro
ug

h 
Op

en
in

g
Un

it 
Di

m
en

sio
n

Un
ob

st
ru

ct
ed

Gl
as

s

415
16

"
(1

25
)

15
8"

(4
1)

61
8"

(156)

13
4"

(4
4)

65 16
"

(1
61

)

Ro
ug

h 
Op

en
in

g
Un

it 
Di

m
en

sio
n

Un
ob

st
ru

ct
ed

Gl
as

s

11 16
"

(2
7)

Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

Scale: 3" (76) = 1' (305)

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 02 of 07File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW Contemporary



C
3

Jamb - Lock Side
Operating

49 16
"

(1
16

)
15 16

"
(3

4)

1"
(26)

3
8"

(10)
511

16"
(144)

Rough Opening
Unit Dimension

Unobstructed
Glass

15
8"

(41)

49 16
"

(1
16

)
15 16

"
(3

4)

1"
(26)

3
8"

(10)
511

16"
(144)

15
8"

(41)

Rough Opening
Unit Dimension

Unobstructed
Glass

49 16
"

(1
16

)
15 16

"
(3

4)

1"
(26)

3
8"

(10)
511

16"
(144)

15
8"

(41)

Rough Opening
Unit Dimension

Unobstructed
Glass101

4"
(261)

Operating
Jamb - Hinge Side Jamb - Hinge Side

3
B E

3
Astragal

3
D

Active/Passive

A
3

Jamb
Stationary

49 16
"

(1
16

)
15 16

"
(3

4)

1"
(26)

3
8"

(10)
511

16"
(144)

Rough Opening
Unit Dimension

Unobstructed
Glass

15
8"

(41)

Operating

Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

Scale: 3" (76) = 1' (305)

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 03 of 07File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW Contemporary



A
4

Retractable Insect Screen

17 16
"

(3
6)

11
4"

(3
2)

5"
(127)

29
16"

(66)

Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

Scale: 3" (76) = 1' (305)

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 04 of 07File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW Contemporary



Drip CapA
5

4 1 2" Flat CasingD
5

2" Brick Mould

3 12" Flat CasingB
5

2" (5
1) 13

4"
(4

5)

31
2"

(8
9) 31

4"
(8

3)

41
2"

(1
14

)

41
4"

(1
09

)

E
5

Decorative Drip Cap

F
5

2" Cornice

G
5

3 5 8" Cornice

13
4"

(44)

11
2"

(38)

11
2"

(38)

15
16

"
(2

3)

21
4"

(57)

2" (5
1)

31
4"

(83)

35
8"

(9
2)

41
16"

(102)

17 8"
(4

8)
31

2"
(8

9)

C
5

1
4" (6
)

1
4" (6
)

1
4" (6
)

Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

Scale: 3" (76) = 1' (305)

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 05 of 07File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW Contemporary



B
6

Drop-Nose Channel

9 16
"

(1
4)

3
4"

(19)

Performance Grade (PG) Upgrade

Extension JambA
6

C
6

Sill Step

11
8"

(2
9)

7
8"

(2
3)

Available from 5 1 4" (133) to 7 1 8" (181)
in 1 16" (1.5) increments

Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

Scale: 3" (76) = 1' (305)

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 06 of 07File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW Contemporary



Notes:
Details have been optimized for use in architectural software and do not match manufacturing specifications.
Dimensions in parentheses are in millimeters.
Andersen Windows, Inc. reserves the right to change drawing specifications without notice.

Date: 02/28/23

Scale: 6" (152) = 1' (305)

A-Series
Hinged Outswing Patio Door
Contemporary Panel

Page 07 of 07

5
8"

(1
6)

31
2"

(8
9)

1" (2
6)

H
7

3 1 2" Simulated Divided Light

E
7

5
8" Simulated Divided Light

K
7

1" Finelight

5
8"

(1
6)

A
7

5
8" Full Divided Light

3
4"

(1
9)

J
7

3
4" Finelight

31
2"

(8
9)

D
7

3 1 2" Full Divided Light L
8

Triple Pane Glass

3
4"

(1
9)

F
7

3
4" Simulated Divided Light

3
4"

(1
9)

B
7

3
4" Full Divided Light

21
4"

(5
7)

G
7

2 1 4" Simulated Divided Light

21
4"

(5
7)

C
7

2 1 4" Full Divided Light

1"
(26)

File: SectionsA-Series Outswing Patio DoorAW Contemporary


	h01
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	h02
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	h03
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	h04
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	h05
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	h06
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	h07
	Sheets and Views
	Model



